UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
JUNIPER NETWORKS, INC., Petitioner,
V.
ORCKIT CORPORATION, Patent Owner.
Case IPR2024-00895
Patent No. 10,652,111

PATENT OWNER'S MANDATORY NOTICES PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. §42.8(a)(2)



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8, Patent Owner Orckit Corporation submits these Mandatory Notices to satisfy the requirements of 37 C.F.R. § 42.8. Patent Owner reserves its rights to supplement or modify these Notices.

1. <u>37 C.F,R. § 42.8(b)(1) - Real Party-In-Interest</u>

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(1), Patent Owner Orckit Corporation is the real party in interest.

2. <u>37 C.F,R. § 42.8(b)(2) - Related Matters</u>

Patent Owner identifies the following related current and/or former proceedings involving the patent-at-issue:

- Orckit Corporation v. Cisco Systems, Inc., No. 2:22-cv-00276 (E.D. Tex.);
- Cisco Systems, Inc. v. Orckit Corporation, IPR2023-00554 (P.T.A.B);
- *Ex Parte* Reexamination Control No. 90/015,261;
- Orckit Corporation v. Arista Networks, Inc., No. 1:23-cv-00821 (D. Del.);
- Orckit Corporation v. Juniper Networks, Inc., No. 1:23-cv-00822 (D. Del.);
- Juniper Networks, Inc. v. Orckit Corporation, IPR2024-00037 (P.T.A.B.).

3. <u>37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3) - Lead and Back-Up Counsel</u>

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3), Patent Owner identifies the following as lead and backup counsel in the proceeding:



Lead Counsel	Backup Counsel
ames T. Carmichael	Stephen McBride
Reg. No. 45,306	Reg. No. 78,396
CARMICHAEL IP, PLLC	CARMICHAEL IP, PLLC
3607 Westwood Center Drive	8607 Westwood Center Drive
Suite 270	Suite 270
Гysons, VA 22182	Tysons, VA 22182
Геl: 703-646-9255	Tel: 703-646-9247
Email: jim@carmichaelip.com	Email: stevemcbride@carmichaelip.com
	Minghui Yang Reg. No. 71,989 CARMICHAEL IP, PLLC 8607 Westwood Center Drive Suite 270 Tysons, VA 22182 Tel: 703-646-9248 Email: mitch@carmichaelip.com



Case IPR2024-00895 U.S. Patent No. 10,652,111

4. <u>37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(4) - Service Information</u>

Please address all correspondence to the lead and backup counsel as shown above. Patent Owner consents to electronic service by email at Orckit-IPRs@Carmichaelip.com.

Date: May 21, 2024 Respectfully submitted,

/Stephen McBride/ Stephen McBride Reg. No. 78,396 Counsel for Patent Owner



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that the following documents were served by electronic service, by agreement between the parties, on the date below:

PATENT OWNER'S MANDATORY NOTICES PATENT OWNER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY

The names and email addresses of the parties being served are as follows:

Kyle K. Tsui FISCH SIGLER LLP 5301 Wisconsin Avenue NW Suite 400 Washington, DC 20015 Email: kyle.tsui@fischllp.com

Ken K. Fung FISCH SIGLER LLP 400 Concar Drive San Mateo, CA 94402 Email: ken.fung@fischllp.com

ipr@fischllp.com

Respectfully submitted,

/Stephen McBride/

Date: May 21, 2024

